Calendar Year 2025 Shelby Humane Total Intake and Outcome Data
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Species by Age
	Canine
	Feline
	Total

	
	Adult
	Puppies
Up to 6 months
	Adult
	Kittens
Up to 4 months
	

	Intakes

	Stray Intake
	846
	654
	338
	564
	2402

	Owner Surrender
	655
	285
	470
	303
	1683

	Transferred In
	2
	6
	0
	0
	8

	Other Intake 
	0
	0
	0
	4
	4

	Service In
	674
	90
	225
	59
	1048

	Total Intake
	2177
	1035
	1033
	930
	5175

	Total Live Shelter Intake
	1503
	945
	808
	871
	4127

	Outcomes

	Adoption
	640
	241
	631
	453
	1965

	Return to Owner
	170
	23
	0
	13
	206

	Transfer out (Transport, Rescue)
	324
	441
	35
	27
	827

	Return to Field
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Service Out
	768
	101
	225
	57
	1151

	Other Live Outcomes
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Died in Care 
	5
	8
	2
	32
	47

	Shelter Euthanasia
	598
	177
	252
	206
	1056

	Total Outcomes
	2328
	991
	1150
	783
	5252

	Total Shelter Outcomes
Total Live Outcomes
	1560
[bookmark: _GoBack]   957
	890
705
	925
671
	726
488
	4101
2998

	Live Release Rate CY 2025       61%
	79%
	73%
	67%
	73%



